Date: April 03, 2019



SPECIAL PROJECTS & INFRASTRUCTURE

ALL INDIA FOOTBALL FEDERATION 5/25 (BASEMENT), VIKRAM VIHAR, LAJPAT NAGAR IV, NEW DELHI – 110024

CORRIGENDUM – 2

This is with regards to the release of the 'Invitation Of Bids For Dressing Room & Allied Works' for AIFF National Center of Excellence, Kolkata through document 'AIFF NCE Construction – Dressing Room & Allied Works' dated March 18, 2019, on the web site-www.the-aiff.com

All interested applicants/bidders are hereby informed the following:

- The Bid Submission Deadline mentioned in the tender document 'AIFF NCE Construction – Dressing Room & Allied Works' has been extended. The revised Bid Submission Deadline is 15.04.2019 at 15:00 HRS. The revised dates for bid opening will be notified to the bidders in due course.
- 2. The Finishing Schedule forming a part of Section 9 of the tender document 'AIFF NCE Construction Dressing Room & Allied Works' has been updated. Therefore, all interested applicants/bidders are advised to refer to the updated Finishing Schedule 'AIFF NCE Construction Dressing Room & Allied Works SECTION 9 Tender Drawings (Finishing Schedule) 03.04.2019', as issued with this corrigendum.

3. As per Clause 6(B)iv of Section 1, Clause 26(g) of Section 2 and Table under FORM C(v) of Section 3 of the tender document 'AIFF NCE Construction – Dressing Room & Allied Works', the requirement pertaining to Bank Solvency Certificate to be issued from Nationalised or any Schedule Bank to be at least 40% of Estimated Cost of the Project put to the tender hereby stands deleted. Therefore all interested applicants/bidders are informed that the above mentioned certificate need not be provided at the time of submission of bid.

Roma Khanna Director

Special Projects & Infrastructure All India Football Federation